General Description
The MAX6951 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an assembled and
tested printed-circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates the
MAX6951 serially interfaced 8-digit LED display driver
IC. The EV kit is powered by a user-supplied +4VDC to
+6.5VDC power supply. A configurable +3.3V or user-
configurable low-dropout (LDO) linear regulated power
supply provides power for the entire EV kit. An SPI™-

SPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX6951EVKIT 0°C to +70°C* 16 QSOP-EP**
MAX6951EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C* 16 QSOP-EP**
 DESIGNATION  QTY  DESCRIPTION
D1–D4 4
Red, two-digit, 7-segment
common-cathode LED displays
(0.560in)
Fairchild MAN6940
D5, D6 2
200mA, 25V Schottky diodes
(SOT23)
Fairchild BAT54C
J1 1 DB25 male right-angle connector
J2 1 5-pin header
R1, R2, R3 3 10kΩ ±5% resistors (0805)
R4 1 93.1kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R5, R6 2 Not installed (0805)
U1 1 MAX6951EEE+ (16-pin QSOP-EP)
U2 1 MAX604ESA+ (8-pin SO)
U3 1 MAX1841EUB+ (10-pin µMAX®)
— 1 PCB: MAX6951 Evaluation Kit+
+Denotes a lead-free and RoHS-compliant EV kit.
*This limited temperature range applies to the EV kit PCB only.
The MAX6951 IC temperature range is -40°C to +85°C.
**EP = Exposed pad.